
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:734
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2000
ASSISTANT HEALTH EDUCATION OFFICER
RAJESH VERMA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether nine posts of Assistant Health Education Officer have been sanctioned for Zonal Railway Headquarters by Railway Board on the basis of recommendations made by the Fifth Pay Commission;

(b) if so, the number of employees appointed so far; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): Yes, Sir. One post for each zonal Railway (excluding new zones) to be created by upgrading an equivalent number of posts in Rs.
6500-10500.

(b) One on Southern Railway.

(c) The process of selection of eligible employees for promotion to the upgraded post by holding Written test/Viva voce has been initiated by Eastern, Northern and North Eastern Railways. The process of creation of the posts by upgradation of pinpointed posts in the lower grade has been initiated by Central, Northeast Frontier and South Eastern Railways. South Central and Western Railways have sought clarification regarding eligibility for promotion as none are eligible as per laid down eligibility conditions.
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